Miss Aimee's Inc. dba Sullivan's Island Child Care 1856 Middle Street Sullivan's Island, SC 29482 843-883-9162 Aimee Turisk, OWNER/OPERATOR

Facility Agreement

Please read and sign the following sheet concerning the DISCIPLINE POLICY for Miss Aimee's, Inc.

Miss Aimee's, Inc DISCIPLINE POLICY is as follows:

- Redirection
- Receive warning
- Removal from the group within the environment
- Note sent home to parent regarding child's behavior
- Parent/Teach conference
- The STAFF at Miss Aimee's, Inc. Does NOT condone any form of CORPORAL PUNISHMENT.

I accept and acknowledge the DISCIPLINE POLICY of Miss Aimee's, Inc.

Parent Signature:	Date:
Staff Signature:	Date:
Director Signature:	Date: